108-1/

0/C

Al x
A2 x
A3 x
A4 x

CLIENT : TEC/PT. PUPUK KALIMANTAN TIMUR

PROJECT : KALTIM-5 PROJECT

JOB NO. : 10107 /BA096300/11-018-01

ITEM NO. : 101-J

SERVICE : AIR COMPRESSOR

DOC. NO. : K5-E3-101J-DW-108 Rev.2

COMPRESSOR ASSEMBLY DRAWINGS(101-J [LP])

CLIENT

PT PUPUK KALIMANTAN TIMUR

@Y KALTIM

CONTRACTOR

CONSORTIUM IKPT & TOYO

KALTIM-5 PROJECT

2500 MTPD AMMONIA - 3500 MTPD UREA

REQ. NO. AXGB002
PO. NO. BA096321-AXGB002
EQUIP. NO. 101-J

5 Sheets (A3 & Rffa/IN< TENRI)

1 Sheets (A3 &R #&E/IMZTEIRI)

- Sheets

3 Sheets Total 9 Sheets (Including Gover)

FINAL

PLAN RECORD

Please refer to next page.

ENGINEERING & DESIGN DIVISION ENG. DEPARTMENT
COMP. & TURBINE ENGINEERING SECTION

PM H. Fukui
Approved K. Shimizu
S. lwamoto
Checked  [~----=-=-=--mmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo
H. Higuchi
Prepared  [---------mmmmmmoomiomomooomooo
o - K (| & - P Specified No. Order Item Date Drawn
i & | |5 %
ol O . =
Slo 5E oSzl T =3 J | HBI-DO1 353N68 MCW111 Dec. 11, 2012
E Drawing No.
e e 790-44007

©®

Date Issued C63A



108-2/

REVISION RECORD SHEET

790-44007 0-1/

Rev. Date Prepared | Checked | Approved PM Sheet Revision Record
0 |Dec.11,2012 - - - - All |Original Issue.
A |[Jan. 17,2014 H.H S, K.S - Cover |lssued as final.




108-3/

CONTENTS

(1) OUTLINE ASSEMBLY DRAWING

(2)

INTERNAL ASSEMBLY DRAWING

BEARING AND SEAL ASSEMBLY DRAWING (1/2)

BEARING AND SEAL ASSEMBLY DRAWING (2/2)

ROTOR ASSEMBLY DRAWING

PIPING ASSEMBLY AROUND COMPRESSOR

790-44007 0-2/

VENDOR DOC. No.

790-19482

790-19477

790-19478

790-19479

790-28413

790-19481



Ihﬂ:_l

__+ -

AL

1L
:

o

b

SECTION C

C

LIQUID SEALANT (THREE BOND #1215)
SHALL BE APPLIED TO CONTACT SURFACE
BETWEEN CASING AND END COVER.

DETAIL D

61

@ @612

PP

A1 EE#£98(2)

108-4/

A B
1
803 | PACKING A=420 B=350 P=390 1 — [ 1451-84 |~
822 | PACKING A=780 B=655 P=740 1 — | 1451-83
821 | "O'RING  D7*634(ID) 2 — [ 145181
820 | PLAIN WASHER 12 12 01 | 145177
819 | PLAIN WASHER 16 12 0.1 | 1451—76
818 | PLAIN WASHER 12 52 0.3 | 1451-75
817 | HEX BOLT M12%45 12 10 | 1451-62 >E$O(;/F'%DDEE%
816 | HEX BOLT M16%35 12 10 | 145161 g
815 | BOLT & NUT M12%50L 26 2.0 | 1451-51
814 | FLANGE&PIPE (DRAIN) 1 2.0 | 145134
813 | FLANGE&PIPE (VENT) i 2.0 | 1451-33
812 | SLEEVE i 27.0 | 145114
811 | GUARD BOTTOM i 170 | 1451-13
o |[810 | GUARD TOP i 160 | 1451—11 |-
713 | HEX THICK NUT M16 z 02 | 461197
712 | HEX THICK NUT M12 16 0.3 | 4611-96
711 | STUD BOLT M16X45 S=35 4 0.3 | 461193
710 | STUD BOLT M12X40 S=30 16 05 | 4611-92
613 | HEX THICK NUT M16 4 0.0 | 451197
612 | HEX THICK NUT M12 16 0.3 | 4511-96
611 | STUD BOLT M16X45 S=35 4 0.5 | 4511-93
610 | STUD BOLT M12X40 5=30 16 05 | 4511-92
517 | SHM (11H=4B) z 70 | 3112-51
516 | WASHER M72 7 05 10 | 3112-25
515 | HEX BOLT SFIN M72*6*325 ? 14.0 280 | 3112-24
514 | HEX NUT—1 M72%6 4 25 100 | 311223
513 | WASHER M72 7 15 30 | 3112-22
512 | TAP BOLT M72%6%453 ? 185 37.0 | 3112-21
511 | HEXNUT—1 _ M30 8 20 | 311214
510 | ADJUST BOLT M30*130 8 10 80 | 311211
S 420 | PACKING A=840 B=745 P=780 1 — | 1451-84
419 | PACKING A=780 B=655 P=740 i — | 1451-83
418 | "O'RING D7*634(ID) 7 — | 145181
417 | PLAIN WASHER 20 20 — | 1451-76
416 | PLAIN WASHER 16 76 10 | 1451-75
*—— 1 415 | REX BOLT M20%55 20 40 | 1451-62
414 | HEX BOLT M16%35 12 10 | 145161
413 | BOLT & NUT M16%550 ) 50 | 1451-51
412 | SLEEVE 1 270 | 145114
411 | GUARD BOTTOM 1 220 | 145113
410 | GUARD TOP 1 20.0 | 145111
313 | DRVE SCREW 3%8 z — | 1371-75
312 | DRIVE SCREW 3%8 4 — [ 1371-71
311 | DIRECTION _ PLATE i — | 1371-32
310 | NAME PLATE i — [ 137111
236 | GASKET (EARTH BRUSH) 1 — | 1341-84
935 | BRUSH INSERT SCREW 7 —— | 1341-83
4 |-234 | BRUSH INSERT REPLACEABLE 1 — | 1341-82
933 | FLANGE i — | 134181
932 | EARTH BURSH i —— | 1341-80
931 | GASKET FOR COVER i — | 1341-73
930 | HEX.BOLT SOCK M8X16 4 — | 1341-72
929 | HEX.BOLT SOCK M16X145 12 0.3 36 | 134171
228 | COVER (EARTH BURSH) 1 150.0 | 134170
997 | JACK BOLT _ M12X210 7 0.3 | 1341-59
296 | JACK BOLT _ M12X50 2 0.1 | 1341-58
295 | HEX.BOLT SOCK M24X210 8 0.9 7.0 | 1341-57
994 | HEX.BOLT SOCK M24X50 5 0.3 18 | 1341-56
993 | TAPER PIN & NUT 10X30 4 0.1 | 1341-55
999 | WASHER 16 12 0.1 | 1341-54
991 | HEX.BOLT __ M16X45 12 0.1 12 | 1341-53
990 | END COVER _BOT. 1 2000 | 1341-52
919 | END COVER _TOP. i 80.0 | 1341-51
918 | JACK BOLT _ M12X220 7 0.3 | 1341-49
917 | JACK BOLT __ M12X50 ? 0.1 | 1341-48
916 | HEX.BOLT SOCK M24X225 8 10 80 | 1341-47
915 | HEX.BOLT SOCK M24X50 5 0.3 18 | 1341-46
5 [ 214 | TAPER PIN & NUT 10X30 4 0.1 | 1341-45
913 | WASHER 16 16 0.2 | 134144
912 | HEX.BOLT _ M16X45 16 01 16 | 1341-43
211 | END COVER _ BOT. i 4100 | 1341-42
910 | END COVER _TOP. 1 90.0 | 1341—41
127 | PLUC M36*2 24 154 | 1112-81
126 | WASHER ST 2ND M80 24 05 120 | 1112-57
125 | WASHER ST 2ND M64 50 0.4 20.0 | 1112-55
124 | CAP NUT ST—22 M80*3 2% 84 | 201.6 | 1110-34
123 | CAP NUT ST—22 M64*3 50 47 | 2350 | 1112-33
129 | STUD ST—23  MBO*3*441 24 | 150 | 3600 | 1112-11
121 | STUD ST=23 M64*3*406 2 9.0 180 | 111208
120 | STUD ST—23 M64*3%406 48 9.0 | 432.0 | 1112-07
113 | JACK BOLT M64*260 z 9.0 36.0 | 1111-49
112 | JACK BOLT M56%270 4 58 230 | 1111-47
111 | WASHER 30 4 0.2 | 111119
110 | TPR PIN/NUT—A40*150 M=165 4 26 104 | 1111-18
QUANT| PERPIECE | TOTAL PARTS
6 ITEM PARTS NAME iy WEIGHT (Ke NUMBER REMARKS

SECTION A A

5
Y

My o\
el XXX XEEXEXXIXXD

o
%/

.

- J

= J
N
48 PLACES

~
% MARKED
24 PLACES

A MARKED
2 PLACES

__\ GEAR SIDE

STEAM TURBINE SIDE
7

SERIES A 300# 42B RF SERIES A 300# 30B RF

D DIRECTION
. OF
5 ROTATION
i aliaTiaiaTia D aa D aa T A RNININEA
J
£l e amem s
q N AR
@ | @] |
I [
I [
I [
I [
gl
I_I
f [
|Ik\! |
| |£_:|
| ﬁ \
ASME B16.47 = g’, ASME B16.47
SERIES A 3004 60B RF A > SERIES A 3004 36B RF
7| S|
ASME B16.47 ASME B16.47

J K
o
‘ s
I A\ A
TN T
/4
. Sl 15T [ P
T brd kL ’ / ‘
;:\HJ = o [iw .;” ; \
«4} I )Flgk—[ ’/7:/. THRUST SIDE
4/ \j) L W
e NS i
N2\ .
\ /] 8 [
© 5 @
v_\EwE—B -~ T
- 148 (CASIN %
+ HEQ O] é | \;\/ 1 :\\00 T
A AN NG
THRUST SIDE By 1B _anm-THRuST gD EEDIOR / —\\7(' — - \
e S Q] \Aer [P
— 1
& . - e Q( =4
& |/Q4 ,/ |/ ' \ R ANT\(—;T‘;RZU;?DE

OUT SIDE VIEW INCLUDING PIPING

(FOR PIPING DETAIL REFER TO 790-19481)

PIPING

M

HY

DRAULIC
TEST PRE

SS

790-44007 1/

PLAN RECORD

N

THIRD ANGLE
PROJECTION

THIS DRAWING REFERENCED TO

Mpa

ORDER ITEM

DRAWING NO.

ol

=
W

PIPE NO.
TH.SIDE |ATH.SIDE

PIPE NAME

REMARKS

A=3 A—4

SEPARATION GAS SUPPLY

B-3

B—4

L.O. SUPPLY

L.O. DRAIN

SEPARATION GAS DRAIN

GAS VENT

PRIMARY GAS DRAIN

BEARING VENT

BLEED OFF CONNECTOR

CASING DRAIN

REFERENCE DWG.NO.

INTERNAL ASSEMBLY 790-19477

ROTOR ASSEMBLY 790—28413

BEARING & SEAL ASSEMBLY DWG.(1/2) 790-1947/8

BEARING & SEAL ASSEMBLY DWG.(2/2) 790-1947/9

COUPLING ASSEMBLY 790-44009

PIPING ASS'Y DWG. AROUND 11H-4B COMP.| 790-19481

NOISE MASTIC ASSEMBLY 790—-19485

TIGHTENING PROCEDURE FOR CASING STUD BOLTS AND CAP NUTS

(1) PROVISIONAL TIGHTENING
TIGHTEN THE CAP NUTS WITH TORQUE WRENCH.

NECESSARY TORQUE "M” IS SHOWN ON THE TABLE BELOW.

AFTER COMPLETION OF THE PROVISIONAL TIGHTENING, ZERO POINT SHALL BE MARKED.

(2) AFTER THE PROVISIONAL TIGHTENING, TIGHTEN THE CAP NUTS

FURTHER ACCORDING TO THE PERIPHERAL ARC LENGTH "¢” SHOWN ON THE TABLE BELOW.

BOLT HEATERS TO BE APPLIED FOR THE STUD BOLTS (ITEM 122) AND CAP NUTS (ITEM 124).

ITEM NO. OF CAP NUTS

(ITEM NO. OF STUD BOLTS)

M (kgf—-m)

£ (mm)

125
(120,121

45 *¢

113*8

124
422

80 Yo

14978

M: TORQUE FOR THE PROVISIONAL TIGHTENING

X: PERIPHERAL ARC LENGTH OF NUT FOR TIGHTENING

STUD BOLT

;
%
7
7
7
p
%
%
7
7
%
7
i

UPPER CASING

LOWER CASING

L

-
/

L]
i)

SECTION B B

ARG
FNFEOE N

HYnNIoLads

"ON ONIMYHd

c8761-064

— o
%

| o | Frok

=

ZERO POINT

oclaelaojala

~
<}
(=]
+ |+ |+ |+ |+ |+ ]+ ]|—=
a|lo|lo| NN ||l |Ww|N| =

I I

-BEENIOY;

[E:7]
Spy
o}
AHE

THORS

05 E
6LTF

6%
30T
30 ~
120 ~

120 ~

315~
315 ~
1000 ~

1000~
2000 ~

2000~
4000 ~

4000~
8000 ~

H{H|H|[H |||+ ||+

0
8000~ Q

16000 ~

BRBLENOLRTSE
THEORR| —

05HE
120nT | 1.5

20232
3155 | 20

315~
1000 | 30

1000~
2000~ £ 50

2000~
4000~ £70

4000~
8000 ~ +10.0

8000~
16000 ~| 1150

Auto CAD
SETTING CONDITION OF BOLT HEATERS. (ITEM 122) Bhk | S%
CUST.
|
]
SPARE | e ) e DESCRIPTION MATERIAL |oror WoszNfiéRE works |2 O ey iR
1 SET peR ey WEIGHT(kg)
| — ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT _
% ; %5 COMPRESSOR & TURBINE ENGINEERING SECTION TEC/ KALﬂM 5 0 5
| O|E(F
] i — 107—J AIR COMPRESSOR NN
— = sumi BeE 1
L |5 |5lg|cecken  vkono | 11H=4B (LP) BeE | 1
s o8| B™¥
2 0a 2| ererareo T.OUTA OUTLINE ASSEMBLY DRAWING x
=7 |75 oramn K.OKANO SPECIFIED NO. ] DRAWING NO. 398 | AT
SCALE | 1/25 e
g 2 o |w g Tvw0.85 vwv6.35 w255 w1005 9000 790_19482 R
S o e g& Bsd— ¢
2| & MITSUBISHI HEAVY INDUSTRIES
= COMPRESSOR CORPORATION E—
sHEE ["12.11.09|| 470 . O |RE@X RE1—F
wEBEH B L ER DI




108-5/

_— GEAR SIDE

A B
520 | BALANCE PISTON LABY. 1 2441-11
515 | LABY.—IMP. STG.4 1 2411-34
514 | LABY.—IMP. STG.3 1 2411-33
513 | LABY.—IMP. STG.2 1 2411-32
512 | LABY.—IMP. STG.1 1 2411-31
511 | LABY.—SHAFT ST1G.3-4 1 2411-12
510 | LABY.—SHAFT STG.1-2 1 2411-11
423 | O'RING CORD 4C 5.7*L.800 2 2312-83
427 | LOCKING SCREW HM M10 1 2312-61
421 | INLET GUIDE (2S) BOTTOM 1 1995.0 | 2312-20
420 | INLET GUIDE (2S) TOP 1 2000.0 | 2312-10
413 | O'RING CORD 4C 5.7*L.940 2 2311-83
412 | LOCKING SCREW HM M10 1 2311-61
411 | INLET GUIDE (1S) BOTTOM 1 3030.0 | 2311-20
410 | INLET GUIDE (1S) TOP 1 3040.0 | 2311-10
316 | O'RING CORD 4C 5.7*L600 2 2231-83
315 | SPR. LOCK WASHER NO.2 20 2 2231-75
314 | TPR.PIN W/NUT TYPE A10*35 2 2231-71
313 | LOCKING SCREW HM M12 1 2231-61
312 | HEX.SKT.HEAD BOLT M20*65 2 2231-51
311 | DVISION WALL (BOTTOM) 1 865.0 | 2231-20
310 | DIVISION WALL (TOP) 1 865.0 | 2231-10
235 | O"RING CORD 4C D5.7*930L 2 2113-81
234 | LOCK SCREWHM M6 1 2113-62
233 | LOCK SCREWHM M10 1 2113-61
231 | DIAPHRAGM 3—4 (BOTTOM) 1 3909.0 | 2113-20
230 | DIAPHRAGM 3-4 (TOP) 1 3909.0 | 2113-10
215 | O'RING CORD 4C D5.7*900L 2 2111-81
214 | LOCK SCREWHM M6 1 2111-62
213 | LOCK SCREWHM M10 1 2111-61
212 | DIFFUSER SPACER 12 2111-41
211 | DIAPHRAGM 1-2 (BOTTOM) 1 3293.0 | 2111-20
210 | DIAPHRAGM 1-2 (TOP) 1 3293.0 | 2111-10
125 | WS—LOCKWASHER-PL W 1 5/8 2 1121-87
124 | BOLT-HEX SOCKM42*150 2 1121-86
123 | WS—LOCKWASHER—PL W 1 5/8 2 1121-77
122 | BOLT-HEX SOCKM42*150 2 1121-76
121 | BEARING CAP N—THRUST SIDE 1 82.0 1121-21
120 | BEARING CAP THRUST SIDE 1 73.0 1121-11
114 | O RING CORD DJ3.5X7500L 1 1111-55
113 | SET SCREW M30*50 6 1111-36
112 | SET SCREW M20*35 4 1111-34
111 | CASING (LOWER) 1 32000.0 111112
110 | CASING (UPPER) 1 22000.0 111111
QUANT{ PER PIECE T0TAL PARTS

ITEM PARTS NAME Y [ WEIGHT (Ka NUMBER | REMARKS

A1 EE#£98(2)

(SHAFT END)

NOTE

] . REFER TO ITEM NO. SHOWN ON PARTS LIST.

EXAMPLE : 2{10 REFERS TO ITEM NO. 210,250...

113

DAY

= QR

2{15) (210} 2(1

114

\\

313

STEAM TURBINE SIDE

) (2) (zfe)

121

124 1125

DIRECTION

OF
ROTATION

|
|
(\ \ : 28.6+0.3 720.
RN “A\‘“‘ N / 11.640.9 Y,
\
CL.0~0.3 A y —
= g [ 13.6i0.9L |I|I = ) -~
/ ™ H( [ CL.0~0.3
1
|
|
|
THRUST DISK i ] // [~
— |£ | | STG.2 } | STG.4 ST1G.3 —
)
(@)
=
o o
(@) Lol
= aa}
[a' (]
5 =
o w
'_
=) = =
%) o =
0 ,:'T: |
= = LIE
£ z 3
/18 3020 384 —
(BEARING SPAN)
< T "1 7~ r— /
\ [ [
N\ [ [
AN
\ | | y
\\ | | //
N -,
AN | | 7
\J_ __________________ J/
\ y
\ /
\ //
\\ /
\ /
4 /
_ /
/
! | /____L_%j /
| / |
‘ ‘ I / |
I | 'JI // i
| ' = y | .
| / / |
[ F————= | |
I .l, L J \ |
| | :_-I_— ————————— | i | .
= ! ' —
= L , | 5
7 z 2 2
2 a Z S
— (]
w) =
A [@N]

790-44007 2/

HEE

121112 | w450 N O |XE@X| |REd-—F

J K
HHPRES PLAN RECQORD
THIRD ANGLE THIS DRAWING REFERENCED TO
PROJECTION ORDER ITEM DRAWING NO. | @ ]
Mpa £
NOTE
1.ALL CLEARANCES ARE MEASURED ON THE HORIZONTAL SPLIT SURFACE.
2 AXIAL DIMENSIONS ARE MEASURED WHEN THE THRUST DISC IS IN THE
MIDDLE OF THE THRUST BEARING CLEARANCE.
3.LOCKING SCREWS ARE SET ON THE HORIZONTAL SPLIT SURFACE OF
UPPER CASING AND/OR DIAPHRAGMS. DIVIDION WALL. AND INLET GUIDE.
0—RING CORDS ARE SET ON THE HORIZONTAL SPLIT SURFACE OF
LOWER CASING AND/OR DIAPHRAGMS. DIVISION WALL. AND INLET GUIDE,
IMPELLER,SHAFT LABYRINTH, AND BALANCE PISTON LABY.
CLEARANCES DETAIL (SEF TABLE).
CLEARANCE TABLE FOR INITIAL ASSEMBLY O
IMP.LABY. DIA. CLEARANCE | SHAFT.LABY. | DIA. CLEARANCE §
STG. (mm) STG. (mm) §
1 28 +8'2 1-2 0.8 +8'2 ;
2 S
3 20732 34 0.8 132
f 2.1 792 -3
BALICE PSTON| 0.9 %2 e
-
||
[N
No
g
Q
Q
NOTE
AFTER SHOP MECHANICAL RUNNING TEST
CLEARANCES REPLACED ** TO THE ABOVE . *
VALUES ARE ACCEPTABLE. ALSORLS 2
HYnIogRFsE
TTE@E&} 1%
REFERENCE DRAWING NO. -
ROTOR ASSEMBLY 790-28413 % . o3
BEARING & SEAL ASSEMBLY DWG. (1/2) | 790-19478 ] 200
BEARING & SEAL ASSEMBLY DWG. (2/2) | 790—19479 e ESE
COUPLING ASSEMBLY 790-44009 . 420
COMP. OUTLINE ASSEMBLY 790-19482 g | £ 20
0] £ 25
-REENIOTRIFE
THROEA| —
0‘5%{:1_[: iO.Z
O 54| £05
% (.| 08
0 G5 | £12
e
W | £ 50
| 40
g | £ 50
00| £ 60
THIS COMP. IS SHOWN RoRAL
0SHE T4y
e
|¢_ g | £ 50
2000~ _—
GEAR W o
(HP) 6\ 80000 .| £15.0
/ /
Auto CAD
(LP) zon | 5
CUST.
|
]
WORK- WORK-| PER ﬁﬁ 2
Sl i YR DESCRIPTION MATERIAL | |0 oris | LM epvaRKS
1 SET PICE | 2y WEIGHT(kg)
HiR 1
oo | — ENGINFERING DEPARTMENT B "
2 | 2|5 | couPRSson & TURBNEENGNEERNG SECTON TEC/KALTIM-5 B
M O 2 ': IZIIZI: _
== Z:pmvga o 101—-J AIR COMPRESSOR Po8_[ai1"§"
= — JAsumi
L |3z [oeere __ _vkomo | 11H-4B (LP)
= SL=]
2 12[8|ereracen TOUTA INTERNAL ASSEMBLY DRAWING
=7 715 [ oramn K.OKANO SPECIFIED NO. | DRAWING NO. 198 |ofiEEY
SCALE | 1/10 E
g S o | g Vw085 vev6.3S w255 v100S 2000 790_19477 i G
< : = g& B —F
o & @ MITSURBISHI HMEAVY INDUSTRIES
=5 COMPRESSOR CORPORATION

2% NO.

HEE B ff

Bl —F

o
N




{ 790-44007 3/

108-6/

Al BE%98(2)

A | 121102 || 3440

7 @

HE@X

HEd1 -+

A B C D E F G H J K L M N P Q R S T
1L PRESS PLAN RECORD
INSTALLATION PROCEDURE OF 0-RINGS FOR THRUST BEARING THIRD ANGLE e RAMING REFERENGED 1O
PROJECTION ORDER ITEM DRAWING NO.| @ |
0-RINGS SHALL BE Q@@@@ GAUGE Mpa f
1, FITIN O—RINGS IN THE GROOVE
CUDED BY _THE KEYS. - OF BOTTOM HOUSING BEFORE .
INSTALLING THRUST BRG. ti
PUNCHING
2, 0-RINGS SHALL BE SRR é 1.0 SUPPLY HOLES
AXIALLY ALIGNED PRECISELY . 6x7-41.8
1 S0 AS TO FIT INTO THE 2! @
GROQVE OF UPPER HOUSING. ; HOUSING
BEARING VENT 2B o 56 /@\j )N
> \ \ / Py /
\,‘ = N Y s Q{ ; -
L Ve // : \\\ =
OI / // / < ~ \ o
GROQVES FOR O-RING EARTH BRUSH < s / A \\ \ ;
(SUPPLIED BY EARTH BRUSH MAKER) [ | | SEPARATION GAS VENT 1)2B e ¢ / N N % N =
GROOVES FOR R.T.D. LEAD WIRE | \ i / 15 aved ! /’ /’ S N @ NOZZLE PIECE
e r(\" | = GAS BALANCE 2B A/ / , \
- VIBRATION SENSORS RT.D 4 AN | SN\ R.T.D.(DOUBLE ELEMENT) @ NOTE
. | =y / 3 L \ B 3
65 — TE=95568 _h / . g \ ﬁ_ 1E=95964 ,Ij:l 1.JOURNAL BEARING CLEARANCE SHALL BE MEASURED AS FOLLOWS.
64 =Ll : : @ | @ Q @ @ / ! Vo | 1-1.THE INNER DIAMETER OF HOUSING SHOULD BE MEASURED
_ | 1 | | AFTER ASSEMBLING THE HOUSING.
63 | CONICAL SPRWSHR 2ND 6 4511-85 1 0.1 . | . N | — = — 1 i I I I
62 | BOLT HEX SOCK M6X8 4511-84| 1 0.1 . . N 3 3 ‘ ! ) 2 ; / .
o |61 | O'RING D3.5XD406.4 4511-83| 2 0.1 R \\ \ \ =0 \ /éé/ / == |
60 | SEPARATION LABYRINTH 4511-81| 1 6.0 | :\ | WAL N N / - o
” \ . N N / - D=326 -006
59 | O’RING D3.5XD37.7 4511-71] 2 0.1 X AN | >~/ R.T.D.(DOUBLE ELEMENT) ) =
58 | O'RING D3.5XD32.9 4511-69| 1 0.1 Do |__ 48 VAR §\Q‘sé~' $ ) TE_55560 — \ | EH%—E
9/ | O'RING D3.5XD26.6 4511-68| 4 0.1 | A NN «,é } ,/ / N\ @
o — PUNCHING - - . NERNNRIINS S b/ A
PLUG M42 4511-67| 2 05 — 35 1 \ XN 6 : 5 / ol \\\\ \
00 | PLUG M36 4511-66| 1 03 e TN ] S 7 : ,//’/ e AR 33 1-2.TILTING PAD THICKNESS.
54 | PLUG M30 4511-65] 4 1.0 : . :\t___ | = | ‘ 7/ ‘\ SN =
05 | O"RING D5.7XD1349 4511-63| 3 0.1 BN C— = e — ~ 8 ) ol T SO ,/ | \ PUNCHING =
52 | SPRING PIN D13X22 4511-62] 1 0.1 @: | -\ = \ \ ( J R.T.D.(DOUBLE ELEMENT) - M ‘ \ ) ] o0 5
51 | SEAL HOUSING HOLDER 4511-61] 1 2070.0 I ~< ' - 4 17995 @\ - ;® > PUNCHING N S 5
. ! = [ — | '
50 | O'RING D3.5XD405 4511-53] 2 0.1 i :\ » ! = T R.T.D(QEUEEE%EEEEMENT) | / .
: B / L.O SUPPLY HOLES 1 —4.THE RESULTS OF MEASURING SHOULD BE RECORDED e
48 | SHAFT SEAL LABYRINTH 4511-51] 1 14.4 D | Lo T | : > : : )
' SECTION A A 3x2~4 3.5 (AMARKED) -
47 | CONICAL SPR.WSHR 2ND 16 4511-35| 6 0.1 - ] L >——1 7 S M . 2.MARK "% ” DIMENSIONS SHOW DIAMETRAL CLEARANCE. |I
46 | HEX NUT 2ND M24 4511-34| 3 0.3 . f“‘ = i —
ST 45 | uack BoLT M24x110 1511-33| 3 16 — | = S B @ =z = SECTION C C A‘I:H/ E
= [a Py [am]
44 | BOLT HEX SOCK M16X100 4511-32| 6 1.2 D o2 % o= & E ORECTION *: | é
43 | ADJUSTING PIECE H=97 4511-31| 3 10.8 i ! | 5|2 = S & i REFERENCE DRAWING
42 | STOP RING 4511-11] 1 1.0 T R A N S = R — A " N 1.BEARING & SEAL ASSEMBLY DRAWING(2/2)—— —=790-19479
— |4 B ' — 3 S 3 S TE M .,
L I 3 N E’/_\fd?gi%
40 . - o xLL! AnehEe
39 | ORING D3.5XD276 4111-82| 2 0.1 | Z i 3 | i SPECIFICATION WELOiETEE
58 | 0/H DAMPER RING 4111-81] 1 200 COUPLING , . > = S = N T
36 | CONICAL.SPRWSHR 2ND 12 #11-73| 8 0.1 (BETWEEN GEAR AND LP COMP.) I I . S - - £03
35 T BoLT HEx SO0 MInK5 T > (790-44030) — - | 2 .0 SUPPLY HOLES VIEW BN |5 supety Hotes 2.JOURNAL BEARING DIA. ¢ 220
- : S bx/—¢1.8 : 40,500+ £ 0.8
4 0/H DAMPER HOUSING M1-711 1 70.0 AFTER SETTING THE ROTOR . ] ‘ = 3x3—¢ 4.8 (AMARKED) 5.SEAL DIA. ¢ 5/0 1000 +1.2
: POSITION, ADJUSTING * g 520
gg SET BOLT M16X67 L=67 4111-63| 3 0.3 SLATES THICKNESS SHALL 7l \ 4 SEPARATION LABYRINTH DIA. ¢ 280 T
PLUG M14 111-62| 6 0.1 5 ADJUSTED 0 GIVE K VIBRATION SENSOR VIBRATION SENSOR | £2°
31 | NOZZLE D3.5&D4.8 4111-61] 3 2.4 THE AXIAL CLEARANCE . VE-5554X (H) VE—5554Y (V) TG
4 0 30 | SCREW +CON. M4X0.7X10 4111-53] 12 0.1 AS SHOWN. , ¢ T
29 | ADJUSTING LINER (BTM) 411-52| 2 1.3 S%5ar| L0
| EE
28 | ADJUSTING LINER (TOP) 4111-51| 2 1.3 | | ! N L =
27 | KINGSBURY(INN)K-13 1/2S—C | 4111-43| 1 52.9 | | @ 7 0. £ 20
26 | KINGSBURY(OUT)K—13 1/25-C | 4111-42| 1 529 . T B ELL
20 | TILTING PAD (THRUST) H11-41] 1 56.7 /7L @ w0 [ 1ao
24 | SEAL RING (OUTER-BTM) 411-34] 1 09 ) 22 ‘!\\;\ , i | £ 00
25 | SEAL RING (OUTER-TOP) H11-33] 1 0.9 . I(S\ Wi @ / ke
22 | SEAL RING (INNER-BTM) #M11-32] 1 1.1 | === T\ b £15
| | =) W5+ 20
21 | SEAL RING (INNER-TOP) M11-31] 1 1.1 . 1 ‘ 35 0 | 250
20 | 0'RING D3.52XD330 T 0 ANTI=TILTING PAD SIDE TILTING PAD SIDE L -\ | T b
19 | CONICAL.SPRWSHR 2ND 20 4111-28] 12 0.1 2 = o \ @ o T ! o 2 "
18 | BOLT HEX SOCK M20X300 111-21] 12 10.2 ) f y '\ / P
17 | SCREW +CON. M4X0.7%20 4111-26| 2 0.1 / |
|
16 | SETPIN D13X14 411-25] 2 0.1 \ Auto CAD
5 | 15| sprixustir no2 16 411-24] 6 0.1 PRIMARY GA> DRAN_1B \ CAULKING g% | o5
_ PUNCH FOR ANTI—ROTATING OF CUST
! THRUST BRG.HOUSING EBTM)) 411-22| 1 110.0 THE HORTZONTAL SPLIT SURFACE AT ASSEMBLY Z \. o
THRUST BRG.HOUSING (TOP H11-21] 1 110.0 OF UPPER HOUSING. |
11 | SPRLKWSHR. NO.2 16 4111-18] 4 0.1 SMOOTH UP ON SPLIT SURFACE SEPARATION GAS SUPPLY 18 @@@ ™~ | R
—— ‘ BY OILSTONE. an | 2
10 | BOLT HEX SOCK M16X65 H11-1A] 4 0.9 SP;\RE AR DESCRIPTION MATERIAL |oror MR ores VCET;I?JA)L REMARKS
J | SPRING PIN 10X20 4n-19) 1 0.1 DETAIL F PUNCHING N TR — - w8 |
| —_ o
g e prrrae o - | {) AXIAL POSITION SENSOR 2 | 2|5 | couPREsoR . TIRBNEENGNEERNG SECTON TEC/KALTIM-5 e
- : , 2/ ZE-55528 2| 2|5|=[ew _ ooy | L
6 | SETBOLT M10X1.0X54 4111-16] 10 0.4 N DETAIL OF MARK GD@@@ OPEN HOLE il M 101-J AIR COMPRESSOR o 15
5 | SET BOLT M20X1.5X65 4111-15 5 1.0 PUNCHING @ R'T'D'(TDEOUSEEB_)L;ELEMENT) R'T'D'(DTOEU%LSES%EMENT) VIEW D =| 5 |z[g|cvecke  YKOWNO 11H=4B (LP)
- B - YEW U = e
3 | RING (TOP) #11-13] 1 2.9 2|32
' SECTION B B = & | orAWN K.OKANO SPECIFIED NO. | DRAWING NO. 198 [l EEY
2 | JOURNAL BRG.HOUSING (BTM) | 4111-12] 1 130.0 NN e 173 4100 ~90—19478 C
1 | JOURNAL BRGHOUSING (TOP) |4111-11] 1 130.0 1. AXIAL POSITION SENSOR 1= |8 [moss wwves e vioos — Tk
PARTS | quanr | PER PIECE | TOTAL £E=o502 MISIESE s
s & MITSUBISHI HEAVY INDUSTRIES
6 | ITEM PARTS NAME NUMBER | -™ [ WEIGHT (Ka REMARKS = |- COMPRESSOR CORPORATION

2% NO.

HEE

B ff

BRla -]

oo




{ 790-44007 4/

108-7/

A B C D E F G H J K L M
1L PRESS PLAN RECORD
THIRD ANGLE
THIS DRAWING REFERENCED TO
PROJECTION ORDER ITEM DRAWING NO.| @&
Mpa £
26 Y 27 {28 ) 29 X 30 i
1 ANTI=TILTING PAD SIDE TILTING PAD SIDE —
> / BEARING VENT 2B
2 o Comen  CETEH
&
PUNCH FOR ANTI—ROTATING OF =
ALL SEAL RINGS 2 POINTS AT CHAMFER OF Tmm w
THE HORIZONTAL SPLIT SURFACE AT ASSEMBLY SEPARATION GAS VENT 1/58 l e |
OF UPPER HOUSING. =
SMOOTH UP ON SPLIT SURFACE GAS BALANCE 28 = @ e *
T
BY OILSTONE. = | "
(2) =2 () () (D
< |
DETAIL C ) | VIBRATION SENSOR
@ < . VE-5553X (H) ' VIBRATION SENSOR
m | \ ; VE-5553Y (V)
2 @ — , | : N\ X . / 4
G = 00 \ /
' ' N\ | 74
R.T.D. N\ /
TE—5555A \ | / =
1 VIBRATION SENSORS . 5
RTD. R.T.D. (DOUBLE ELEMENT) > \NG ' D/p ) > =
ST TE-5555B TE—-5555A - j 6\‘;\ éb/) >0 rj' ) NOZZLE PIECE
I (@] =
& o, \ NOTE 3
| | %
/<D N == S — il 1.JOURNAL BEARING CLEARANCE SHALL BE MEASURED AS FOLLOWS. 5
/@ ] \ | —J]| E= 1—1.THE INNER DIAMETER OF HOUSING SHOULD BE MEASURED 5
N Al R.T.D. (DOUBLE ELEMENT) ? % % AFTER ASSEMBLING THE HOUSING.
BRI TE-55558 - | < ~2
i Rl Z =
h ] P I -
! ]
47 e Tt N E‘-I%l—'l o ||
46 | CONICAL SPRWSHR 2ND 6 4611-85| 1 0.1 | H N/ 4 17 = D=326 e o
S | 45 | BoLT HEX SOCK M6X8 4611-84| 1 0.1 = . "} NN | EH%‘E W~
44 | O'RING D3.5XD406.4 4611-83| 2 0.1 = 2 = @ = | L / @ g
43 | SEPARATION LABYRINTH 4611-81] 1 6.0 > 0 e S |
42 | O'RING D3.5XD37.7 4611-71] 2 0.1 < % < o | L DIRECTION 1—=2.TILTING PAD THICKNESS.
” (@) <C
*— L 41 | O'RING D3.5XD32.9 4611-69] 1 0.1 N = S — o SR I R I || I | RONON_Y —
40 | O'RING D3.5XD26.6 4611-68] 4 0.1 o 2 S | o \ / _ shRE
59 | PLUG Mm42 4611-67] 2 0.5 he © . s < | PUNCHING é'_H\H T=53-41 AT
M) 2 -0, D B 1
38 | PLUG M36 4611-66 1 0.3 @ - C 9 C = | o N — X
37 | PLUG M30 4611-65) 4 1.0 2 8 3 | S | L " to:
36 | 0'RING D5.7XD1349 w1263 3 0 HIRps S || f | ”J_,—/ SECTION A A ™~ L.0 SUPPLY HOLES 1—3.TOTAL CLEARANCE=Dave—2xT ae~SHAFT DIA.= 0.24~ 0.34 ? i 10
35 | SPRING PIN D13X22 1611-62| 1 01 = . —Ar R — ] 3x2—# 3.5 (AMARKED) 1—4.THE RESULTS OF MEASURING SHOULD BE RECORDED. % [tas
34 | SEAL HOUSING HOLDER 4611-61] 1 2070.0 i il Wﬁ :il'- ;i 2 MARK” % "DIMENSIONS SHOW DIAMETRAL CLEARANCE. g £ 12
| | | 1 2000~
33 | O'RING D3.5XD405 4611-53 2 0.1 Jm”’ | ! .,‘ ! A“%/ it £ 20
! 00 ~| 2.0
52| SPRING PIN_D5X10 4611-52| 2 0.1 s\t | L] i 0 173
31 | SHAFT SEAL LABYRINTH 4611-51] 1 144 — Iy xl REFERENCE DRAWING TG
4 | 30 | CONICAL SPRWSHR 2ND 16 |4611-35 6 0.1 - [y =S T 1] 1.BEARING & SEAL ASSEMBLY DRAWING(1/2)—~ —=790-19478 e e
29 | HEXNUT 2ND M24 4611-34 3 03 n T T COJELING , E—-pH-——- et
28 : L R REFER TO COUPLING ASS’Y DWG. N/ it NZ 5 as
T JACK BOLT _M24XT10 4611-33 5 16 il | | (BETWEEN COMP. AND S/T) NIt SPECIFICATION s 12
- ! — | 00 +| T2
7 T B T T M BT B LY (si-sa0t) | e
— : ! ! AlH T.JOURNAL BEARING DIA. ¢ 220 P00 | £ 40
20 | STOPRING 4611-11] 1 1.0 >y — | W 50
24 - ~———- | 2.SEAL DIA. ¢ 570 T
BRERENOLRTAE
23 ' \ : : VIEW B L0 SUPPLY HOLES 3.SEPARATION LABYRINTH DIA. ¢ 280 Eoaa] -
| 0.5 E
22 | SPRLK.WSHR. NO.2 6 21173 4 0.1 1] L’:f:\: = 33— 4.8 S
58 +PAN HEAD SCREW _M6X10 21-72| 4 0.1 } i':l i' (( # ) | o
CLAMP 1211-71] 4 0.1 ! IS==2=7 2 ! § g | £ 50
- - - _ I_ I_ - —— “ 7.
19 | SET BOLT M16X43 L=43 4211-63) 3 0.3 nlo T ‘ i | £70
! | ’_"\\ | ! o0 | £10.0
18 | PLUG M14 4211-62| 6 0.1 v AL”I I el r | o | 150
1 |
17 | NOZZLE D3.5&D4.8 4£211-61| 3 2.4 P /,-'.' il ‘\\_F,/\ — l. | PUNCHING
16| TILTING PAD (NON-THRUST) 01-41] 1 56.7 PRIMARY GAS DRAIN 1B | | “I l I \ .\\ \\_I_j//l :. Auto CAD
| |
5 |15 | SEAL RING (OUTER-BTW) 211-34 1 1.1 SEPARATION GAS DRAIN 1B L] AR N | | \ Bt | &
14 | SEAL RING (OUTER-TOP) 4211-33) 1 1.1 SEPARATION GAS SUPPLY 18 | } = LUBE OIL DRAIN_JB CUST
13 | SEAL RING (INNER-BTM) 1211-32| 1 1.1 | 37 V(38 )( 39
: DETAIL OF MARK
12 | SEAL RING (INNER-TOP) £211-31] 1 1.1 |
11 | SPR.LK.WSHR. NO.2 16 £11-18| 4 0.1 | HBR | G "F
WORK— WORK PER
10 | BOLT HEX SOCK M16X65 211-1A] 4 09 - AL g DESCRIPTION MATERIAL [TE5T (R ooy | P [T, ey prks ot
1 SET PIECE| LQuANTTY WEIGHT(kg)
9 | SPRING PIN_10X20 4211-19] 1 0.1 Ty 58 |1
- S| —|x — &
8 | SCREW +CON. M4X0.7X20 4211-18] 2 0.1 2| =& = | onpresona e g s TEC/KALTIM=5 ae | |
7 SET PIN_D15X14 a1-17) 2 0.1 5 % S|~ e /IO/I LJ AH:\) COMPF\)ESSOF\) P;u;ﬁ A3 KLU
6 | SETBOLT M10X1.0X30 211-16] 10 0.2 LUBE OIL SUPPLY 9B — _ _seprovin____oJum S
5 | SET BOLT M20X1.5X41 411-15| 5 0.7 @ £ | 5 g|p|cHecke0 _ vkoHNO | 11H-4B (LP)
- =85
é RING (BTM) fll-1) 23 PUNCHING 2 12[8|preracen TOUTA BEARING & SEAL ASSEMBLY DRAWING (2/2)
2 o (BTM) RN 0 B 3 [ K.OKANO SPECIFIED NO. | DRAWING NO. 398 |afix1 5"
JOURNAL BRG.HOUSING (BTM) | 4211-12] 1 100.0 ScALE | 1/3 E
N a —
1| JOURNAL BRG.HOUSING (TOP) [4211-11] 1 100.0 o] =] o || E[reoss_wwess wwass v 4200 790-19479 i B %
ITEM PARTS | quant | PER PIECE | TOTAL ;: S MITSUBISHI HEAVY INDUSTRIES R
6 PARTS NAME NUMBER| " [ wioHT (o) | REMARKS S COMPRESSOR CORPORATION E—
Al 28I£98(2) BEBH | 12102 (0 | B B |&EOR| |@E3—F
J wEBEH B S ERT B



[ 790-44007 5/

A B C | D E |
TLARASLIC PLAN RECORD
THIRD ANGLE
THIS DRAWING REFERENCED TO
ROTOR ASSEMBLY PROJECTION ORDER ITEM DRAWING NO.| M |
4122(ROTOR OVERALL LENGTH) Mpa # 2
L - >
=
718 3020(BEARING SPAN) 184 - | =
] prd
1246.8 677.2 ©
1 144.4 372.7 723.5 ~J
€ OF THRUST (501) (502) (504) (503) € OF ANTI THRUST ©
‘ (AN
co
—
[—
o
(509 (510) (311)  (302) 308)306) (304 gpETss
70,0127 S%TE%TTl{\é)?\I 60.940.95 HONIOBRESE
‘ ‘ [ o mnrozs) TR0EA] 1 &
1 1 y ‘ 9.50%’25 o‘s%{ﬂ +0.1
i 'l S5 5hx| £ 02
! | . 0 0] 103
136 | 2 120 .| £05
- - - ~ T - - - == T 1 - - - M = - - 1 - - - w0« +os
| | 10| £ 1:2
2 2000550 £ 20
4000~ +20
— 9~ | 8000~ =
B ] 0500 | + 25
MAKE SURE THAT CONTACT AREA MAKE SURE THAT CONTACT AREA —REENIOBAIEE
QOF THRUST DISK WITH SHAFT OF HUB WITH SHAFT gffffﬁ Y
MUST BE MORE THAN 85% AND | Sa g
— il MUST BE MORE THAN 85% AND 04w | 05
AXIAL TRAVEL IS 4.5~7.0mm BEFORE ASSEMBLY. +0.25 0 o] £08
o AXIAL TRAVEL IS 9.50 3 mm FOR 6 INCH 120
¢ MUST BE CONTACT WITH SHOULDER. BEFOFéE ASSEMBLY ?;21)660” t20
— . 2660,, + 3.0
] PARTS Q'TY WEIGHT(kg) 200045.| + 4.0
100] ROTOR ASSEMBLY 5001-00]1SHT 7420.6 “'6000”5_2(’
101] SHAFT 5111-11] 1 2782.0 1st 2nd 4th 3rd g*;ﬁ)ﬁé’”ﬁ"’ﬁﬁiﬁ
201] COUPLING LOCK NUT (6 INCH) 5211-11] 1 2.1 LT e
202] SET SCREW (FOR 6 INCH COUPLING) 5211-12] 2 — mEd 100
203| COUPLING LOCK NUT (5 INCH) 5211-13] 1 1.4 CAULKING AFTER 557 1230
204| SET SCREW (FOR 5 INCH COUPLING) 5211-14] 2 — ROTOR WITH SEAL HOUSING HOLDERS SCREWED 000 450
301| SLEEVE (THRUST SIDE) 5212-11] 1 24.6 & SHAFT SEAL LABYRINTH & SEPARATION LABYRINTH Y5 2000500 | £ 7:0
302| SLEEVE (ANTI THRUST SIDE) 5212-12] 1 27.1 11610 kg 0100
2| [303[ SHAFT SLEEVE (THRUST SIDE) 5212-13| 1 36 - L 2196.7 T
304] SHAFT SLEEVE (ANTI THRUST SIDE) 5212-14] 1 3.6 (CENTER OF GRAVTY POINT) teop-| = =
305 SHROUD RING (THRUST SIDE) 5212-21] 1 0.9 \/| EW A I
306/ SHROUD RING (ANTI THRUST SIDE) 5212-22| 1 0.9
307|_SPLIT RING (THRUST SIDE) 5212-25] 1 0.8 {Auto CAD
308] SPLIT RING (ANTI THRUST SIDE) 5212-26] 1 0.8 e
309| 1st IMPELLER SPACER 5212-311 1 45.9 COVERED AREA COVERED|AREA i CUST i
310] 1st~2nd IMPELLER SPACER 5212-32] 1 34.3
3110 3rd_IMPELLER SPACER 519331 1 34 : CLOCKWISE DIRECTION FROM THRUST SIDE VIEW _
312] 3rd~4th IMPELLER SPACER 5212-34] 1 41.3 I
313] BALANCE PISTON 5213-11] 1 97.0 i "
| [401] THRUST DISK 5214-11] 1 37.0 ; 1K 1K [100] ROTOR ASSEMBLY 1K | 74206
402| SHROUD RING (FOR THRUST DISK) 5214-12| 1 0.5 W 1 SPARE | WORK- | SpARE | WORK- TesT |VORG | SPAR PERece | TOTAL
403] SPLIT RING (FOR THRUST DISK) 5214-13] 1 — e s T s VR DESCRIPTION MATERIAL |ogoe [—son | "ORKS by | REMARKS
404] SET SCREW (FOR THRUST DISK) 5214-14] 3 — SEAL HOUSING PER 1 SET 9
405| SLEEVE (FOR THRUST DISK) 5214-15] 1 34 HOLDER wl—| |o|= TURBO MACHINERY ENG. DEPT. _
501| 1st IMPELLER 5511-20] 1 1874.0 :;2 7 % = E = | COMPRESSOR & TURBINE ENGINEERING SECTION TEC/ KALTIM=0
502 2nd IMPELLER 5512-20] 1 1040.0 I EI B
503| 3rd IMPELLER 5513-20] 1 724.0 SUPPORT SUPPORT i el I APPROVED 0.Isumi 101=J AR COMPRESSOR
504| 4th IMPELLER 5514-10] 1 672.0 s o 2 ‘
601] BACKUP RING (6 INCH) 5711-31] 1 — NOTE FOR ROTOR S JEEORTING =3 [2|3]|5|g|oHecke Y.KOHNO 11TH—4B <|—P> Py a8 | A
c0o 0 RIG T NG TR 1.LIFTING WIRE SHOULD BE PLACED AT THE TAPER PART OF THE = = 7zE
- h— <C <C =]
4| EoeoRme (6 TNeH) ST — ROTOR AND WILL BE LIFTED AS INDICATED IN ABOVE SKETCH DURING =] =] <]|28erepareo IKENG ROTOR ASSEMBLY
— ASSEMBLY OR DISASSEMBLY OF COMPRESSOR. Sl=| |2]5]|32
604| BACKUP RING (6 INCH) 5711-34| 1 (LOCK NUT SHOULD BE ASSEMBLED BEFORE LIFTING TO PREVENT = = S | DRAWN S.TSUCHIYAMA SPECIFIED NO. | DRAWING NO.
605| BACKUP RING (5 INCH) 5711-21] 1 — SLIPPING OF LIFTING WIRE.) olol 12ls _ | scae | 1/10 500A ~90-28413 rrle
606] "0"RING (5 INCH) o711-221 1 — [ SUPPLEDBY 2.ROTOR SHALL BE SUPPORTED AT "H” POINTS AND RUBBER TR S| 5|2 |w|E|Trvvess vwvess wass vioos th B 5%
RING (5 INCH) 5711-23] 1 — | ORDER 353N79 ' | 2| o |z ‘.
gg; B%CKUP RING (5 INCH) 571104 1 — SHEETS SHALL BE KEPT BETWEEN ROTOR AND SUPPORTS. N BRI = LiiE i
- (SEAL PORTION SHALL BE COVERED FOR PROTECTION) i Rt B Il R & MITSUBISHI HEAVY INDUSTRIES
- ~ COMPRESSOR CORPORATION o
A2 [l 98(3) HEE | 120828 || w470 | H B |REODX| |DEI—F
1.2. 3.
4. 5.

LEB B BRla—F|
108-8/



Z\/W

THRUST SIDE

A1 BE£98(2)

(GEAR SIDE)

3"(B-3

6"(C-3

17(K=3

17(D-3

,I%H

2)1

110 1690 \ N 1458 109
-+
! ED
175
A
.S

ANTI-THRUST SIDE

144.5

(B-3)
596.5

240

4 AY NI 7,
s W N
/

1040

1200

69

1269

¢ OF 1ST SUCT.

¢ OF 1ST DISCH.

¢ OF 2ND DISCH.

¢ OF 2ND SUCT.

(S/T SIDE)

I 790-44007 6/E
D E G H
FEGRASES PLAN RECORD
THIRD ANGLE
THIS DRAWING REFERENCED TO
PROJECTION ORDER ITEM DRAWING NO.| A |
Mpa 18
B.O.P
3 o
S S| X
S = PIPING
X T
o PIPE NO.
2 PIPE NAME SIZE & RATING
© H40 TH.SIDE | ATH.SIDE
- A—3 | A—4 | SEPARATION GAS SUPPLY 1B ASME 150# RF
7] I e s w— S NN A oy I Al RS = B-3 3B ASME 150# RF
] g & S| & L.0. SUPPLY
S B—4 2B ASME 150% RF
& C-3 6B ASME 150% RF
] L.0. DRAIN
/ —4 3B ASME 150% RF
L BED TOP D—3 | D—4 | SEPARATION GAS DRAIN 1B ASME 150# RF
/qf_ A _ G-3 GAS VENT 2B ASME 150% RF
N L J"L 3 K—3 | K—4 | PRIMARY GAS DRAIN 1B ASME 150% RF =
3 g 2 ) -3 L—4 | BEARING VENT 2B ASME 150% RF £
Ol =
|5 R— BLEED OFF CONNECTOR 3B ASME 150# RF z
S U-3 CASING DRAIN 1B ASME 150# RF -
~J
O
@ 325_206 S
1 3 1 470 | 368 L
©
THRUST SIDE &
(GEAR SIDE) NOTES: -
(VIEW-A) 1. =T [sP-No] MARKS SHOW POSITIONS OF PIPE SUPPORTS.
—e
RPILERE ES
AHCORIES
HomIogRssz
pEE
osit o
REF. DWG. ; 6% 0e| 202
0 .| £0.3
1). ISOME DWG. 861-32371 Ty
400~ T O
2). BEXEIRREEN 790-28412 *Figoo | £ 02
B.O.P - 1000 £1.2
3). szmnIE  (1/4) 961—13891 T
4000~
4). BZEHRNIE  (2/4) 961—13892 2
16000 ~| — <
5). szmNIE (3/4) 961—13893 BT
THOX —
_ 6). B=EMNIE (4/4) 96113894 T
ESAl 0.5
> 7). Ty kna- (292 b)) [H=FOR220] 799—10874A T 1o
o O =
S g 8). v knn— (A7 ) [H-BAC220] 799-10875C et £ 12
1000~| T 4
o 9. v=wnsyvisns— (1/2) (272 ) 961—13954A gy | £ 50
Lo 0o~| T 4.0
i «© 10). vy=wnwgvinns— (2/2) (272 b1 961—14411 w9 150
HE0 800- | 1 0.0
11). y—wnsgvsgans— (1/2) (R2A72 Hl) 961—13955A e MENoTRTaE
O o _ TE0RA] —
g g [lﬁ S 12). yv=wnu9vsians— (2/2) (RA72 +fIl) 961—14412 ?jo%% s
S Il 13). g~ T (P&l BRERAIY TEVBET - 5) 796—81225 st A
/! ” 1000 ~ .
o [l 14). &R 961—14292 0. 50
/] 200005 £7.0
P 15). P&ID (LUBE OIL&LABY. SEAL SYSTEM) 750—18938B @ | 100
BED TOP = %Jﬂ_ _____ e
o (R_’ i
S w\]f|g7 || Auto CAD
L. _J
Py A Bk 5%
B ) (
&
(@]
SPARE | WORK> TesT [WORS | SPARE PER e | TOTAL
. . [ ARK DESCRIPTION MATERIALfogee gunay| WORKS [ciciriey | REMARKS e
@ @ @ 206500 o ||| | ENCNEERING DEPARTVENT TEC /KALTM=5 B2
E = 7 368 | 470 2 | = ||| COUPRESSOR t TRBAE ENGNECRNG SECT T
2 (§) o |rM T# A3x1
—]{ APPROVED 0.lsumi A|R COMPRESSOR TH(E) | A3XT
R i am 2 s |g e w0 PIPING ASS'Y DWG
=1 TEE :
2 [ |8[8|rrermrecVoramono AROUND 11H-4B (LP) COMP.
=i ° & | DRAWN T.FUJI SPECIFIED NO. DRAWING NO.
_ _ SCALE | 1/30 _ o P
3= |2 [ovwwoss wwve3s wwass vioos 6100-D01 /90—19481 ¢ %
Y N[ O|E|
RS Y A0 — F
e & MITSUBISHI HEAVY INDUSTRIES 6301
B COMPRESSOR CORPORATION ——
DRAWN HEB 2440 f 0 |REODX| |[R&E3-—F -
J Y.KUSAKAWA R B B BAI—F 45,



	
	79019482_0.PDF.pdf
	79019477_0
	79019478_0
	79019479_0
	79028413_0
	79019481_0




